

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10175/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in SBCMA No. 43/2007 in SBCFA No. 181/2007 and final judgment and order dated 06/08/2007 in DBCSA No. 104/2007 in SBCMA No. 43/2007 in SBCFA No. 181/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MAHRAO BRIJARAJ SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Snil Nath,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prikshit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Richa Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sonia Sandilya,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Pathak,Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1.Proceedings in the suit may continue but no judgment shall be pronounced
in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER