

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21147-21148/2007

MAHRAO BRIJARAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
for Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents, without
additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, which may be served
through the trial court, without fail, before 20th February, 2008.

List the matters on 20th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar