

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21147-21148/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in SBCFA No. 43/2007 in SBCFA No. 181/2007 and final judgment and order dated 06/08/2007 in DBCSA No. 104/2007 in in SBCMA No. 43/2007 in SBCFA N. 181/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MAHRAO BRIJARAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.2-3 appln. for modification/clarification of Court's order dated 29.10.2007 with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER