

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21147-21148/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in SBCFA No. 43/2007 & SBCMA No. 43/2007 & DBCSA No. 104/2007 & SBCFA No. 181/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MAHRAO BRIJARAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report frr direction)

Date: 28/02/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Ranjan , Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 1

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For RR No. 7

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order of this Court dated 3rd January, 2011,
there was some information to be sought from the
office.

SLP(C) No. 21147-21148/2007

We have perused the office report dated 18th
February, 2011 which is to the effect that the

order of this Court dated 21st January 2010 had
been despatched to the trial court through
courier service on the 4th April, 2010. The
Assistant Registrar concerned is directed to
report as to why the order had been despatched
after such a long delay.

In the meanwhile, we also call upon the trial
court to furnish the information sought by order
dated 21st January, 2010 within two weeks.

To be put up immediately thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER