

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21147-21148/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2007 in SBCFA No.43/2007,SBCFA No.181/2007 dated 06/08/2007 in SBCMA No.43/2007,DBCMA No.104/2007,SBCFA No.181/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MAHRAO BRIJARAJ SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report and Direction)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Garg, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter dated 26.9.2011 has been received from Additional District & Sessions Judge, Serial No.2, Kota (Rajasthan) with a prayer to grant one year's time for disposal of the suit.

: 2 :2/

Earlier also, time was granted but on account of lengthy cross-examination of the witnesses, the trial could not be completed. It is expected that trial would be completed shortly. We therefore grant one year's time to the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Serial No.2, Kota (Rajasthan) to complete the trial within the

aforesaid period.

It is expected that counsel appearing for both parties would co-operate and would not seek undue adjournments.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the above.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master